## **RESOLUTION NO. 28**

## APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER TO A SUBCOMMITTEE OF THE COMMUNITY SERVICES BOARD

Introduced: 2/13/06

By Health Committee and Ms. McKnight:

WHEREAS, The organizational makeup of the Albany County Community Services Board includes the following subcommittees: Alcohol and Substance Abuse Subcommittee, Mental Health Subcommittee and Mental Retardation and Developmental Disabilities Subcommittee, and

WHEREAS, The Board has indicated that a highly qualified individual has expressed an interest in serving on the Mental Health Subcommittee, and

WHEREAS, The Board and the Mental Health Subcommittee unanimously recommend the appointment of Sally Jo Smith to the Mental Health Subcommittee to represent the consumer interest in mental health services, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Sally Jo Smith, 6 Wilbur Street, Albany, NY be appointed to the Mental Health Subcommittee of the Albany County Community Services Board for a term commencing January 1, 2006 and expiring December 31, 2009, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 2/13/06